
Agenda Item Details

Public Content

Administrative Content

Executive Content

Workflow

Meeting Jan 18, 2012 - Board of Trustees Regular Meeting, 6:00 P.M.

Category 7. BUSINESS SERVICES

Subject 7.6 Resolution No. 15228: Parking Lot Improvement Project - Notices of Completion

Access Public

Type Action

Fiscal Impact No

WHEREAS on November 18, 2009 the Board awarded contracts for the construction of :

Parking Information Booths and Campus Signage, Electrical and South Parking Lot Landscaping and Irrigation

WHEREAS work on these contracts has been completed.

WHEREAS the original total contract amount for the project was $826,453.00; and

WHEREAS the final revised contract amount for the project is $824,852.28.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board accepts the following change orders for a total net change of ($1,600.72).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board directs the Vice President for Business Services to file Notices of Completion with the

County Recorder's Office for the following contracts with a completion date of January 18, 2012:

Bid Package
Contract Awarded
to:

Original
Contract

Change
Order

Revised
Contract

Information Booths,
Signage

Team C Construction 257,700.00 (20,563.00) 237,137.00

Electrical Tom Watson Electrical 180,000.00 11,365.79 191,365.79

Landscape, Irrigation Executive Landscape 388,753.00 7,596.49 396,349.49

826,453.00 (1,600.72) 824,852.28

BoardDocs® Pro https://www.boarddocs.com/ca/caiccd/Board.nsf/Private?open&login

1 of 2 10/7/2012 4:20 PM



Motion & Voting

Workflow Jan 5, 2012 3:43 PM :: Submitted by Mary Carter. Routed to Mary Carter for approval.
Jan 5, 2012 3:43 PM :: Approved by Mary Carter. Routed to Vikki Carr for approval.
Jan 9, 2012 4:34 PM :: Final approval by Vikki Carr

(not specified)

Motion by Jerry Hart, second by Karla Sigmond.
Final Resolution: Motion Carries
Yes: Rudy Cardenas, Jerry Hart, Romualdo Medina, Norma Sierra Galindo, Karla Sigmond, Steve Taylor, Louis Wong

Last Modified by Vikki Carr on January 18, 2012

BoardDocs® Pro https://www.boarddocs.com/ca/caiccd/Board.nsf/Private?open&login

2 of 2 10/7/2012 4:20 PM


